
U.T.ADMINISTRATION OF DAMAN & DIU
OFFICE OF THE ASSTT. DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION

EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
NANI DAMAN-396210

No.7-16/EDN/Jeep/CONDI11-121 ~tJ~ . DATED: 16/06/2011

VEHICAL AUCTION NOTICE

A public auction for Sale of Maruti Gypsy No DD-03 -0031 will be held on

dated 28/06/2011 at 3.00 p.m. at office of the Asstt. Director of Education, Nani

Daman, Daman. Interested parties are requested to remain present at 2.30 p.m, at

above place, Daman during the auction for bidding. Highest bidder has to pay the

entire bid amount in cash on the spot against the cash receipt and or as will be

directed by Asstt. Director of Education, Daman.

The Gypsy (Maruti) No.DD-03-0031 can be inspected by interested parties

at Office of the Secretariat, Moti Daman on any working day hours.

Sr. Description Location Qty. Reserve Price
No.
1. 2 3 4 5
1. Type : Maruti Secretariat, Moti One Ra. 30,0001-

Model : Gypsy Daman
Reg.No.;DD-03-0031

TERMS AND CONDITION:

1. The auction of above vehicles will be 'AS IS WHERE IS BASIS' and

interested party can inspect the vehicles on working days during office

hours after obtaining permission from the Assistant Director of Education,

Nani Daman.

2. The bidder must submit a copy of their PAN Card NW11ber, residential

proof i.e. Ration Card, Voter ID card etc. without it will not be entertain.

3. The interested bidder shall have to deposit a token amount of Rs. 2,0001-

(Rupees Two thousand only) at the time of auction for taking part in it. The

said amount shall be refunded back to the unsuccessful bidder after the

auction. The successful bidder has to pay deposit 25% of the offered bid on

the spot.

4. The bidder will start with the upset price as shown in the auction Notice.

5. The eligible participate will offer bid in the round-up of Rs. 1001- for above

upset price.

6. An offer will be considered as highest and final only if the amount offered

by the bidder is announced consequently three times uninterrupted.



7. The successful highest bidder will have to lift the vehicle upon the payment

of full amount as per his bid within ten days from the date of issue of letter

accepting his/their highest bid amount from the date of finalization of the

auction by submitting documentary evidence in support of residential status

(Ration Card/voters Identity card in case of individual and Registration

Certificate in case of firms ect.)

8. The successful bidder will also be responsible for getting the registration

certificate of the vehicle transferred in his name at his own cost

expeditiously. This office will not be responsible for any lapse of his part in

this regard.

9. Incase of failure of the highest bidder to deposit the amount of 25% on the

total amount of his/their bid the deposit as made for security eligibility to

participate in the auction will stand confiscated to the Govt.

10. Incase of the failure of the highest bidder (s) to lift the entire quantity of the

relevant materials i.e. vehicle within the given period the amount of 25% of

the total amount as per his/their bid will be confiscated.

11. Further the amount to be deposited/paid as per condition No.7 & 9 above

will be adjusted according to the actual number quantity of relevant

materials and the amount of Rs. 2,0001- as deposited under condition (5)

above will be adjusted against demand under condition No.1 O.

12. Power to accept or reject the highest bid without assigning any reasons is

reserved by the Asstt. Director of Education, Moti Daman.

13. The decision to accept/reject any/highest bides) will be communicated

within 60 days from the date of auction .
.•..

14. The above conditions are pronounced loudly in the presence of us and we

sign here below in token thereof.

15. Dispute, if any, shall be subject to Daman jurisdiction only.

Signature of bidders present. Si ure of the Officer
Conducting auction.

1)
2)

All Govt. Offices in Daman.
All Sarpanches of Village Panchayat In
Daman District.
The Chief Officer, D.M.C. Daman
The President/C.E.O. District Panchayat,
Daman
Notice Board of Asstt. Director of
Education, Nani Daman.
The Asstt. Director of Education, Nani
Daman.
The Director of Accounts, Daman. }With a kind request to depute

one A.A. O. on 281 06/2011.

3)
4)

}
}
}With a kind request to display
}on their office Notice Boards
}for vide publicity please.
}
}
}
}

5)

. 6)

7)

8) Office Copy


